MAXINE WATERS
MEMBER OF CONGRESS
43RD DISTRICT, CALIFORNIA

COMMITTEE:
FINANCIAL SERVICES
CHAIRWOMAN

## Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515-0535

PLEASE REPLY TO:
WASHINGTON DC OFFICE
2221 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING
WASHINGTON, DC 20515-0535
PHONE: (202) 225-2201
FAX: (202) 225-7854

DISTRICT OFFICE:
LOS ANGELES OFFICE
2851 W. 120th Street
SUITE H
HAWTHORNE, CA 90250
PHONE: (323) 757-8900
FAX: (323) 757-9506

March 21, 2023

Islamic Relief USA National Office 3655 Wheeler Ave. Alexandria, VA 22304

Dear Friends,

I send you greetings for a peaceful, joyous, and happy Ramadan celebration! I hope you are all safe and well.

I am proud of the contributions of Muslim Americans to American life and culture, and I am especially proud of the work of Islamic Relief USA. Islamic Relief USA helps millions of people in need through humanitarian programs focused on hunger relief, poverty reduction, shelter, education, health care, and disaster relief in the United States and around the world.

Islamic Relief USA's Ramadan celebration is an excellent opportunity to provide recognition to Muslim Americans for the many, positive contributions they make every day to American society, and I am honored to be a part of it.

Sincerely,

Muline Waters

Maxine Waters

Member of Congress